FINANCE AND PROCUREMENT SERVICE

Thessaloniki, 29 August 2017

OPEN INVITATION TO TENDER

AO/DLE/RCDCR/adult refugees and VET/007/17

'Complementary pathways for adult refugees: the role of VET, skills and qualifications'

Request for Clarification (1) - Questions & Answers

Question No 1

We believe relevant to include in the study. Can it be considered a non – EU country together with Canada to fulfill the requirement on page 17?

Cedefop's answer to question No 1

Non-EU countries are considered all those countries that are not among the 28 member states of the EU.